. ' | |

Dectston Yo, 611°g @ﬁﬂ@gﬁﬂi

BEFORE THE: PUBI.IC U‘IILITIES CX)M!'H.SSION OF '.I.'HE S‘EA'IE OF CA.I.IFORNIA

In the Matter of the Applicatior of )
THE PULLMAN COMPANY for authority, = )
under Sections 454 and 491 of the )
Public Utilities Code, to increase . ))

' )

Application No. 42747

rates., -

 OPINTON AND ORDER

'I:he Pullman COmpany is a common cari-ier engaged 1n the |
oPeration of sleeping cars over various ra.ilroa.d lines in California. k
By this applica.tion filed October 13 1960, it seeks authority Lo
increase its Cal:.fornia intrastate rates for room accommodations |
(except on roomettes) by $1. 00 per. person per night.l_' 'J:he rates for
berths, sections - duplex—roomettes and roomettes a.re not proposed

to’ be increased

App‘.‘.icant s California intra.state fares were last adjusted o

effective Jure 18, 1959 when they were increa.sed five percent pursu-i o

ant to authority granted by Decrsron No. 58538 in Application No. o

40913, | | o ' |
An erchibit filed with the applicat:.on shows th.at during

the year 1959, in its nationwide operations . applicant incurred a

deficit of $14,026,261, with a corresPonding operating ratio of

124.8 percent, Another exhibit shows that annual oPera.ting costs for

‘the system have increased by $2, 140 000 since February 1, 1959.-

L

The proposed upward adJustment is the same as that esteblished by
applicant oo interstate traffic, effective November 6, 1960,

Io effect about the only Calirorpia intrastate traffic involved
will be that between Sao Francisco, Oakland and Secramento, on the
oue hand, and Los Angeles, ou the other havd. - The proposed- |
ivexease oo that traff:.c will range from 5 to 8& percent. L

e




A, 42747 GH

application also shows applicant s California int::a.sta.te operating

results for 1959, and an estimte under the prOposed fares. These

. are shown io the table below. o

Yea:r:‘.‘ , T T
31939 . Proposed Feres -
Operating Revevue. $ 826,000 = §$ 868,728
Operating Expense 1,007,611 1,035,627

Net Opexating Revenue $ M)' | $ @)
Operaticg Ratio S122.0% o 119.2%

:} - Indicetes loss. | | |

The operating results set forth ebove do Dot include revenue.
of approximately $93,896 obtained from intreetate special nioveﬁne:z’ts', :
por expenses for these _Special movements. | o | | |

It is apparent tbat the revenue reeeonably-to be e:cpected y
from applicant's California ibtxa.stete operatione under its present |
fare structure will fail to cover the costs of opera.tion‘by a ‘con- -
sidersble amount. The effect of the sought fa:r:e increases, if
granted, would be only to reduce the aopual opeteting deficit to a
small extent. f o

The eppl:.cation containsg no information relative to the
establishment ‘of a rate base. However, since it is clea:r that the
caxrn.er s California intrastate operations will contmue to result in
substantial losses, the failure to produce such data will not prevent
the graoting of the relief herein sought. : .

Applicant has informed paxrties believed to be interested
ip the sought fare increa.ses.' No objection to the granting of the

application has been received A public hearing does not' eppear to
be necessary




Al 427647 GH

Upon consideration of all the fects and czrcumstanees of
record, the Coumission is of the Oprnion and hereby finds that the
fare increases sought by applicant in this proceed;ng are Justified
Ihe application will be granted. Applicant hes requested that it be:
permitted to establish the proposed: fares on less than statutory
notice and to depart from the terms of the’ Commission s Tariff
Circular No. 2 to the extent necessary  to publish. the fares-in
master-table supplements to its taxiffs. These requests appear to
be reasonable and will be graoted. Also, in view-of applzcant s
urgent need £or additional revenues, the order whlch follows wull be
made effective ten days after the date hereof. Applicant'will be
required to make specific publication of the authorized increesed |
fares ip its tariffs pot later than one year after the effecttve date
or dates of the fares undex the master-table supplements.

Iherefore, good cause sppearxng, |

| IT IS ORDERED |

1.' That The Pulhman Company'be and it is hereby authorizedK |
to establish on’ not less than five days' notice to the Comissionu
and to-the pdblic, the increased feres for sleeping_car eccommoda-
tions as proposed in the appl;cat;on filed in th13~proceeding. ‘

2. That The Pullmap Compeny be and it is hereby'euthorized
to publish the increased fares euthorized‘herein in master-table
supplements to its tarszs. To the extent that deperture from the
terns and rules of Tariff Circular No. 2 of this Commission is
requred to accomplish sueh publication, euthor1ty'£or such departnre
is hereby granted. Applicant tbereafter shall pabl;sh in xts tarlffs
the specific inereased. feres authormzed herein not" 1ater than one |

year aftex the effect_ve date or dates of the fares.




A, 42747 GE

3. That t:he' authority'hereihv'g:anted«s.tzail\ expire'ﬁniesé exer- |

cised within sixty days after the effective date of this order. S |
Thig oxrder shell become eff.ect.:.lvé?ten. dais‘ aft:er :Hé—d#te - :

hereof. | I - S -

Dated at ~ San anciséo.
s | 37/ day of NP /pprndirs




